HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 405 by Representative Tim Burns

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 11, delete "<u>An</u>" and insert "<u>Except as otherwise provided in Subsection C</u>
 <u>of this Section, an</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 14, after "report." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 15
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, delete line 16 and 17 and insert the following:
- 8 "C. (1) An action for a violation of R.S. 18:1505.2(A) shall be commenced
 9 within one year of"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 1, line 18, after "discovery" delete the period ".' and insert "by the supervisory
 <u>committee.</u>"